
ИТОГОВЫЙ ПРОТОКОЛ
ОТКРЫТОГО ПЕРВЕНСТВА ГОРОДА КОРЯЖМЫ ПО ПЛАВАНИЮ

12-13 января 2016 г.

50 В/СТ
1  Вайгачева Вера 2005 В. Устюг 31,52 3
2  Ноговицына Дарья 2005 Котлас 31,83 3
3  Губарева Полина 2005 Котлас 33,36 3
4  Дурапова Анастасия 2005 Котлас 34,43 1 юн.
5  Щелкунова Карина 2005 Котлас 34,80 1 юн.
6  Гуляева Екатерина 2005 Котлас 35,21 1 юн.
7  Окуловская Анастасия 2005 В. Устюг 36,81 1 юн.
8  Стрекаловкая Юлия 2005 В. Устюг 37,44 1 юн.
9  Романова Юлианна 2005 Мирный 40,29 1 юн.
10  Чебыкина Анастасия 2005 В. Устюг 42,78 2 юн.

1  Золотова Екатерина 2006 Коряжма 33,73 1 юн.
2  Иринархова Дарья 2006 Котлас 35,32 1 юн.
3  Кораблёва Арина 2007 Котлас 37,86 1 юн.
4  Панфилова Надя 2007 Коряжма 38,02 1 юн.
5  Михеева Екатерина 2006 В. Устюг 39,74 1 юн.
6  Головина Полина 2007 В. Устюг 40,95 2 юн.
7  Селезнева Ева 2007 Коряжма 41,84 2 юн.
8  Лебедева Полина 2007 В. Устюг 42,04 2 юн.
9  Поникаровская Ксения 2006 В. Устюг 42,19 2 юн.
10  Вессер Яна 2006 Мирный 42,22 2 юн.
11  Коносова Снежана 2007 Котлас 42,89 2 юн.
12  Шмакова Элина 2006 Коряжма 43,80 2 юн.
13  Григорьева Виктория 2007 Мирный 43,82 2 юн.
14  Ватлина Валерия 2007 Коряжма 47,60 2 юн.
15  Волкова Катя 2007 Коряжма 47,70 2 юн.
16  Козлова Олеся 2007 Коряжма 48,54 2 юн.
17  Ергина Алина 2007 Коряжма 49,34 2 юн.
18  Баландина Милана 2007 Коряжма 49,34 2 юн.
19  Верещагина Настя 2007 Коряжма 50,64 3 юн.
20  Кокшарова Алина 2007 Коряжма 51,05 3 юн.
21  Старцева Соня 2007 Коряжма 51,85 3 юн.
22  Кротова Настя 2007 Коряжма 1,00,46 -
23  Чеснокова Ксения 2008 Коряжма 1,03,26 -
24  Токунова Валерия 2007 Коряжма 1,05,42 -
25  Яценко Доминика 2008 Коряжма 1,13,20 -

1 Холопов Егор 2004 Котлас 28,48 3
2 Хомутинников Семён 2004 В. Устюг 29,18 3



3 Сумороков Артём 2004 В. Устюг 29,66 3
4 Скрыт Григорий 2004 В. Устюг 30,42 1 юн.
5 Коновалов Костя 2004 Коряжма 31,82 1 юн.
6 Широких Кирилл 2004 Мирный 31,90 1 юн.
7 Телепов Евгений 2004 Коряжма 32,04 1 юн.
8 Свинобоев Сергей 2004 Коряжма 34,84 1 юн.
9 Буренин Кирилл 2004 Мирный 37,49 2 юн.
10 Коряков Даниил 2004 Коряжма 43,05 2 юн.

1 Антипин Дмитрий 2005 Коряжма 32,08 1 юн.
2 Логинов Иван 2005 Котлас 32,59 1 юн.
3 Белозеров Кирилл 2005 Котлас 33,24 1 юн.
4 Криворучко Александр 2005 Мирный 33,79 1 юн.
5 Федоров Вячеслав 2005 Мирный 34,37 1 юн.
6 Купцов Кирилл 2005 В. Устюг 34,86 1 юн.
7 Усачёв Константин 2005 В. Устюг 36,03 2 юн.
8 Сухаричев Влад 2005 Коряжма 36,48 2 юн.
9 Анкудинов Александр 2005 Коряжма 37,02 2 юн.
10 Бреховских Саша 2005 Коряжма 39,64 2 юн.
11 Голубев Антон 2005 Коряжма 40,38 2 юн.
12 Поморцев Даниил 2005 Коряжма 43,02 2 юн.
13 Попов Владислав 2005 Коряжма 49,47 3 юн.

Полицын Савелий 2005 Коряжма д/к

1 Сураев Артём 2006 Коряжма 29,96 3
2 Кузнецов Кирилл 2006 В. Устюг 32,15 1 юн.
3 Большаков Кирилл 2006 Котлас 32,36 1 юн.
4 Нечаев Егор 2006 Коряжма 34,04 1 юн.
5 Кислов Степан 2007 Котлас 34,39 1 юн.
6 Заблоцкий Владислав 2007 Мирный 34,56 1 юн.
7 Смирнов Алексей 2007 Мирный 35,11 1 юн.
8 Оспищев Алексей 2006 Мирный 35,39 1 юн.
9 Христосов Даниил 2007 Мирный 36,26 2 юн.
10 Техов Вадим 2007 Мирный 36,51 2 юн.
11 Южаков Саша 2007 Коряжма 36,99 2 юн.
12 Кондратов Андрей 2006 Мирный 38,17 2 юн.
13 Гладышев Игнат 2007 В. Устюг 38,32 2 юн.
14 Коробейников Иван 2007 В. Устюг 38,45 2 юн.
15 Пупынин Сергей 2006 Мирный 39,02 2 юн.
16 Париков Андрей 2007 Коряжма 39,55 2 юн.
17 Малиновский Семён 2006 Коряжма 39,66 2 юн.
18 Макаренко Артем 2008 Мирный 40,16 2 юн.
19 Суханов Андрей 2007 Мирный 41,26 2 юн.
20 Крючков Егор 2006 Коряжма 41,86 2 юн.



21 Косенко Олег 2006 Мирный 41,87 2 юн.
22 Бартош Костя 2007 Коряжма 42,18 2 юн.
23 Синицын Артём 2007 Коряжма 42,68 2 юн.
24 Телепов Савелий 2007 Коряжма 42,79 2 юн.
25 Галин Илья 2007 Коряжма 43,23 2 юн.
26 Сидоров Даниил 2007 Мирный 43,53 2 юн.
27 Шиловский Дмитрий 2007 Коряжма 44,09 2 юн.
28 Кузнецов Мирослав 2007 Коряжма 44,11 2 юн.
29 Попов Николай 2006 Коряжма 47,2 3 юн.
30 Бурцев Влад 2007 Коряжма 47,40 3 юн.
31 Лазарев Егор 2007 Коряжма 51,96 3 юн.
32 Насибов Камиль 2008 Мирный 52,34 3 юн.
33 Дураков Матвей 2007 Коряжма 1,06,02 -

Перекопский Денис 2007 Коряжма д/к

в/к Гречков Евгений 2003 Коряжма 31,95

50 БРАСС
1  Корякина София 2005 Котлас 38,94 2
2  Борлова Валерия 2005 Мирный 46,67 1 юн.
3  Умрилова Виктория 2005 Котлас 47,67 1 юн.
4  Щелкунова Карина 2005 Котлас 48,37 1 юн.
5  Чебыкина Анастасия 2005 В. Устюг 52,16 1 юн.

1  Золотова Екатерина 2006 Коряжма 41,72 3
2  Пискунова Диана 2007 Коряжма 50,65 1 юн.
3  Малкова Дарья 2007 Коряжма 51,80 1 юн.
4  Бушманова Ева 2006 В. Устюг 52,77 2 юн.
5  Коносова Снежана 2007 Котлас 52,94 2 юн.
6  Козлова Олеся 2007 Коряжма 52,96 2 юн.
7  Головина Полина 2007 В. Устюг 54,81 2 юн.
8  Григорьева Виктория 2007 Мирный 56,18 2 юн.
9  Ергина Арина 2007 Коряжма 59,38 2 юн.
10  Ватлина Валерия 2007 Коряжма 1,01,07 2 юн.
11  Баландина Милана 2007 Коряжма 1,01,80 2 юн.
12  Волкова Катя 2007 Коряжма 1,04,14 3 юн.
13  Старцева Соня 2007 Коряжма 1,06,07 3 юн.
14  Кокшарова Алина 2007 Коряжма 1,08,05 3 юн.
15  Кротова Настя 2007 Коряжма 1,08,73 3 юн.
16  Чеснокова Ксения 2008 Коряжма 1,20,17 -

 Верещагина Настя 2007 Коряжма д/к

1 Холопов Егор 2004 Котлас 38,02 3
2 Белков Егор 2004 В. Устюг 40,67 1 юн.



3 Шилов Даниил 2004 Коряжма 41,73 1 юн.
4 Телепов Евгений 2004 Коряжма 42,60 1 юн.
5 Коновалов Костя 2004 Коряжма 44,01 1 юн.
6 Новосёлов Андрей 2004 В. Устюг 45,89 1 юн.
7 Аксёнов Артемий 2004 Котлас 46,08 2 юн.
8 Порывкин Илья 2004 Коряжма 50,49 2 юн.

1 Пасько Матвей 2005 В. Устюг 42,50 1 юн.
2 Лебедев Роман 2005 Мирный 43,10 1 юн.
3 Зуев Макар 2005 Мирный 45,26 1 юн.
4 Копотинцев Роман 2005 Коряжма 45,90 1 юн.
5 Купцов Кирилл 2005 В. Устюг 46,64 2 юн.
6 Голубев Антон 2005 Коряжма 46,72 2 юн.
7 Сухаричев Влад 2005 Коряжма 48,18 2 юн.
8 Полицын Савелий 2005 Коряжма 48,80 2 юн.
9 Бреховских Саша 2005 Коряжма 49,67 2 юн.
10 Латышев Александр 2005 Коряжма 51,98 2 юн.

Шалак Илья 2005 Котлас д/к

1 Большаков Кирилл 2006 Котлас 40,70 1 юн.
2 Стародубцев Даниил 2006 Котлас 43,68 1 юн.
3 Мосеев Дмитрий 2006 В. Устюг 43,95 1 юн.
4 Ядрихинский Тимур 2006 Коряжма 44,74 1 юн.
5 Чухарев Даниил 2007 Котлас 48,35 2 юн.
6 Иванов Савелий 2006 Мирный 49,82 2 юн.
7 Поцепаев Валерий 2006 Коряжма 51,36 2 юн.
8 Париков Андрей 2007 Коряжма 51,62 2 юн.
9 Попов Николай 2006 Коряжма 53,64 2 юн.
10 Телепов Савелий 2007 Коряжма 53,95 2 юн.
11 Юрьев Кирилл 2007 Коряжма 55,48 2 юн.
12 Васильев Кирилл 2006 Коряжма 56,59 3 юн.
13 Галин Илья 2007 Коряжма 57,17 3 юн.
14 Бурцев Влад 2007 Коряжма 57,73 3 юн.

Крючков Егор 2006 Коряжма д/к

в/к Гуменюк Ярослав 2003 Коряжма 46,36 2 юн.

100 БАТТ
1  Кононова Алина 2005 Котлас 1,31,34 3

1  Кобелева Кира 2006 Коряжма 1,46,51 2 юн.

1 Шилов Даниил 2004 Коряжма 1,21,54 3
2 Соловьев Даниил 2004 Коряжма 1,22,14 1 юн.



3 Лебедев Виталий 2004 Коряжма 1,25,98 1 юн.
4 Яценко Никита 2004 Коряжма 1,30,50 1 юн.
5 Чумовицкий Сергей 2004 Котлас 1,36,09 2 юн.

1 Шалак Илья 2005 Котлас 1,27,62 1 юн.
2 Копотинцев Роман 2005 Коряжма 1,29,12 1 юн.
3 Голубев Никита 2005 Коряжма 1,30,65 1 юн.
4 Тарабанов Павел 2005 Мирный 1,35,25 2 юн.

1 Мущак Александр 2006 Котлас 1,18,37 3
2 Смирнов Алексей 2007 Мирный 1,28,92 1 юн.
3 Чухарев Даниил 2007 Котлас 1,38,72 2 юн.
4 Новожилов Ярослав 2007 Мирный 1,41,28 2 юн.

100 Н/СП
1  Ноговицына Дарья 2005 Котлас 1,22,67 2
2  Стрекаловкая Юлия 2005 В. Устюг 1,29,65 3
3  Романова Юлианна 2005 Мирный 1,36,97 1 юн.
4  Дурапова Анастасия 2005 Котлас 1,40,09 1 юн.
5  Умрилова Виктория 2005 Котлас 1,49,14 2 юн.

1  Иринархова Дарья 2006 Котлас 1,34,64 1 юн.
2  Лебедева Полина 2007 В. Устюг 1,39,64 1 юн.
3  Михеева Екатерина 2006 В. Устюг 1,43,04 1 юн.
4  Селезнева Ева 2007 Коряжма 1,47,68 2 юн.
5  Бушманова Ева 2006 В. Устюг 1,49,26 2 юн.
6  Поникаровская Ксения 2006 В. Устюг 1,51,89 2 юн.
7  Вессер Яна 2006 Мирный 1,52,13 2 юн.
8  Шмакова Элина 2006 Коряжма 2,00,84 2 юн.

 Малкова Дарья 2007 Коряжма д/к

в/к  Екимова Надежда 2002 Коряжма 1,29,98 3

1 Скрыт Григорий 2004 В. Устюг 1,18,36 3
2 Южаков Антон 2004 Коряжма 1,23,75 1 юн.
3 Широких Кирилл 2004 Мирный 1,24,45 1 юн.
4 Соловьев Даниил 2004 Коряжма 1,24,82 1 юн.
5 Аксёнов Артемий 2004 Котлас 1,32,48 1 юн.
6 Буренин Кирилл 2004 Мирный 1,34,87 1 юн.
7 Коряков Даниил 2004 Коряжма 1,58,95 3 юн.

1 Злобин Родион 2005 Коряжма 1,17,05 3
2 Лебедев Роман 2005 Мирный 1,24,15 1 юн.
3 Пасько Матвей 2005 В. Устюг 1,24,58 1 юн.



4 Анкудинов Александр 2005 Коряжма 1,33,46 1 юн.
5 Латышев Александр 2005 Коряжма 2,03,98 3 юн.
6 Поморцев Даниил 2005 Коряжма 2,05,94 3 юн.

Федоров Вячеслав 2005 Мирный д/к
Попов Владислав 2005 Коряжма д/к

1 Стародубцев Даниил 2006 Котлас 1,29,97 1 юн.
2 Заблоцкий Владислав 2007 Мирный 1,31,29 1 юн.
3 Безумов Алексей 2006 Коряжма 1,31,77 1 юн.
4 Борисов Дмитрий 2007 Мирный 1,31,98 1 юн.
5 Христосов Даниил 2007 Мирный 1,34,92 1 юн.
6 Плюснин Кирилл 2006 Коряжма 1,35,70 2 юн.
7 Ермолин Глеб 2007 Коряжма 1,37,36 2 юн.
8 Малиновский Семён 2006 Коряжма 1,38,96 2 юн.
9 Сидоров Даниил 2007 Мирный 1,46,10 2 юн.
10 Суханов Андрей 2007 Мирный 1,47,89 2 юн.
11 Макаренко Артем 2008 Мирный 1,52,33 2 юн.
12 Бартош Костя 2007 Коряжма 1,52,88 2 юн.
13 Насибов Камиль 2008 Мирный 2,02,45 3 юн.

Пупынин Сергей 2006 Мирный д/к
Косенко Олег 2006 Мирный д/к
Ядрихинский Тимур 2006 Коряжма д/к
Перекопский Денис 2007 Коряжма д/к
Лазарев Егор 2007 Коряжма д/к

в/к Попов Филипп 2003 Коряжма 1,28,57 1 юн.
в/к Огарков Евгений 2003 Коряжма 1,30,83 1 юн.
в/к Смирнов Савелий 2002 Коряжма д/к

200 В/СТ
1  Корякина София 2005 Котлас 2,35,24 2
2  Вайгачева Вера 2005 В. Устюг 2,42,04 3
3  Гуляева Екатерина 2005 Котлас 2,45,48 3
4  Губарева Полина 2005 Котлас 2,47,98 3
5  Кононова Алина 2005 Котлас 2,48,95 3
6  Борлова Валерия 2005 Мирный 2,58,16 1 юн.
7  Окуловская Анастасия 2005 В. Устюг 3,05,23 1 юн.

1  Кобелева Кира 2006 Коряжма 3,06,27 1 юн.
2  Кораблёва Арина 2007 Котлас 3,08,26 1 юн.
3  Пискунова Диана 2007 Коряжма 3,16,02 1 юн.
4  Панфилова Надя 2007 Коряжма 3,23,95 1 юн.

в/к  Екимова Надежда 2002 Коряжма 2,59,80 1 юн.



1 Хомутинников Семён 2004 В. Устюг 2,24,81 3
2 Сумороков Артём 2004 В. Устюг 2,25,29 3
3 Белков Егор 2004 В. Устюг 2,32,65 3
4 Южаков Антон 2004 Коряжма 2,32,96 3
5 Яценко Никита 2004 Коряжма 2,41,43 3
6 Лебедев Виталий 2004 Коряжма 2,41,98 3
7 Свинобоев Сергей 2004 Коряжма 2,48,44 1 юн.
8 Чумовицкий Сергей 2004 Котлас 2,55,80 1 юн.
9 Порывкин Илья 2004 Коряжма 3,06,65 1 юн.

1 Антипин Дмитрий 2005 Коряжма 2,32,45 3
2 Злобин Родион 2005 Коряжма 2,32,96 3
3 Белозеров Кирилл 2005 Котлас 2,38,17 3
4 Логинов Иван 2005 Котлас 2,48,36 1 юн.
5 Криворучко Александр 2005 Мирный 2,54,01 1 юн.
6 Зуев Макар 2005 Мирный 2,54,37 1 юн.
7 Усачёв Константин 2005 В. Устюг 2,59,10 1 юн.
8 Тарабанов Павел 2005 Мирный 3,02,86 1 юн.

1 Сураев Артём 2006 Коряжма 2,36,84 3
2 Мущак Александр 2006 Котлас 2,37,93 3
3 Кузнецов Кирилл 2006 В. Устюг 2,45,14 1 юн.
4 Безумов Алексей 2006 Коряжма 2,55,45 1 юн.
5 Техов Вадим 2007 Мирный 2,55,96 1 юн.
6 Новожилов Ярослав 2007 Мирный 2,56,71 1 юн.
7 Кислов Степан 2007 Котлас 2,57,13 1 юн.
8 Мосеев Дмитрий 2006 В. Устюг 2,57,36 1 юн.
9 Борисов Дмитрий 2007 Мирный 3,01,36 1 юн.
10 Нечаев Егор 2006 Коряжма 3,04,20 1 юн.
11 Поцепаев Валерий 2006 Коряжма 3,06,79 1 юн.
12 Иванов Савелий 2006 Мирный 3,06,98 1 юн.
13 Южаков Саша 2007 Коряжма 3,07,08 1 юн.
14 Плюснин Кирилл 2006 Коряжма 3,10,92 2 юн.
15 Оспищев Алексей 2006 Мирный 3,11,04 2 юн.
16 Ермолин Глеб 2007 Коряжма 3,13,33 2 юн.
17 Коробейников Иван 2007 В. Устюг 3,15,56 2 юн.
18 Кондратов Андрей 2006 Мирный 3,15,84 2 юн.
19 Гладышев Игнат 2007 В. Устюг 3,19,29 2 юн.
20 Юрьев Кирилл 2007 Коряжма 3,58,04 3 юн.
21 Васильев Кирилл 2006 Коряжма 4,03,56 3 юн.

в/к Гуменюк Ярослав 2003 Коряжма 2,59,06 1 юн.
в/к Смирнов Савелий 2002 Коряжма 3,04,86 1 юн.



в/к Попов Филипп 2003 Коряжма 3,04,95 1 юн.
в/к Огарков Евгений 2003 Коряжма 3,08,21 2 юн.
в/к Гречков Евгений 2003 Коряжма 2,50,29 д/к

ЭСТАФЕТА 6х50 В/СТ
1 Холопов Егор 2004

Котлас 3,17,89

Аксенов Артём 2004
Корякина София 2005
Логинов Иван 2005
Иринархова Дарья 2006
Большаков Кирилл 2006

2 Шилов Даниил 2004

Коряжма 3,18,45

Коновалов Константин 2004
Кобелева Кира 2006
Злобин Родион 2005
Золотова Екатерина 2006
Сураев Артём 2006

3 Хомутинников Семён 2004

В.Устюг 3,19,15

Скрыт Григорий 2004
Вайгачева Вера 2005
Пасько Матвей 2005
Михеева Катя 2006
Кузнецов Кирилл 2006

4 Широких Кирилл 2004

Мирный 3,36,41

Буренин Кирилл 2004
Борлова Валерия 2005
Лебедев Роман 2005
Вессер Яна 2006
Заблоцкий Владислав 2006
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